
State National Flood Insurance Program
Points of Contact

Alabama
Chuck Sanders, Cfm
Al Emergency Mgt. Agency
5898 County Road 41,
P. O. Drawer 2160
Clanton, Al 35046-2160
205-280-2241 / Fax 205-280-2493
chucks@aema.state.al.us

Alaska
Christy L. Miller
AK Dept of Community & Economic Dev.
550 West 7th Ave., Suite 1770
Anchorage, AK 99501-3510
907-269-4567 / Fax: 907-269-4563
christy_miller@dced.state.ak.us

Arkansas
Jason C. Donham
AR Soil & Water Cons.
101 E Capitol Ste 350
Little Rock, AR 72201
501-682-3907 / Fax: 501-682-3991
jason_donham@aswcc.state.ar.us

Arizona
Chuck Mchugh, Asst. Director
AZ Dept of Emergency Mgt.
5636 E Mcdowell Rd
Phoenix, AZ 85008
602-231-6242 / Fax: 602-392-7528
wcjenkins@adwr.state.az.us

California
Ricardo S. Pineda
CA Dept of Water Resources
1416 9th St. Room 1601
Sacramento, CA 95814
916-653-5440 / Fax: 916-653-3639
rpineda@water.ca.gov

Colorado
Larry Lang
CO Water Cons. Board
1313 Sherman Street Room 721
Denver CO 80220
303-866-3441 / Fax: 303-866-4474
larry.lang@state.co.us

Connecticut
Scott Choquette
CT Dept of Env. Prot-Iwrd
79 Elm St.
Hartford, CT 06106-5127
860-424-3706 / Fax: 860-424-4075
scott.choquette@po.state.ct.us

District Of Columbia
Timothy Karikari
Env. Health Admin.,
DC Watershed Protection Div
51 N Street Northeast
5th Floor
Washington, DC 20002
202-535-2248 / Fax: 202-645-1364
tkarikari@mail.environ.state.dc.us

Delaware
Michael S. Powell
DE Div. of Soil & Water
89 Kings Hwy.
Dover, DE 19901
302-739-4411 / Fax: 302-739-6724
mpowell@state.de.us

Florida
Charles H. Speights
FL Dept. of Community Affairs
2555 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2100
850-413-9959 / Fax: 850-410-1582
charles.speights@dca.state.fl.us

Georgia
Collis O. Brown
GA Dept. of Nat. Res., Floodplain Mgt. Office
7 Martin Luther King Jr Drive, Suite 440
Atlanta, GA 30334
404-656-6382 / Fax: 404-656-6383
collis_brown@mail.dnr.state.ga.us

HawaiiHawaii
Sterling S. L. Yong
HI Dept. of Land & Nat. Res.
1151 Punchbowl St., Rm. 221
Honolulu, HI 96813
808-587-0248 / Fax: 808-587-0283
dowaldpm@pixi.com

Idaho
Fred Eisenbarth, Jr.
ID Department of Water Resources
1301 North Orchard
Boise, ID 83706
208-327-7993 / Fax: 208-327-7866
feisenba@idwr.state.id.us

Illinois
David R. Boyce
Illinois Dnr
524 S 2nd St.
Springfield, IL 62701-1787
217-782-4435 / Fax: 217-524-1454
dboyce@dnrmail.state.il.us

Indiana
Gregory A. Main
IN Div. of Water
402 West Washington St, Rm. W264
Indianapolis, IN 46204
317-232-4164 / Fax: 317-233-4579
gmain@dnr.state.in.us
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Iowa
Bill Cappuccio
Iowa Dept. of Natural Resources
Wallace State Office Bldg.
502 East Ninth Street
Des Moines, IA 50319-0034
515-281-8942 / Fax: 515-281-8895
bill.cappuccio@dnr.state.ia.us

Kansas
A. Samuel Sunderraj, Water Structures
Progam Manager
KS Dept. of Agriculture, Div.of Water Res.
109 Sw 9th St, 2nd Fl
Topeka, KS 66612-1283
785- 296-3083 / Fax. 785-296-1176
ssunderraj@kda.state.ks.us

Kentucky
Tim Brooks
KY Div. of Water, Water Res. Branch
14 Reilly Road
Frankfort, KY 40601
502-564-3410 X-585 / Fax: 502-564-
9003
tim.brooks@mail.state.ky.us

Louisiana
Janet Griffin
LA Dept. of Transportation & Dev.
P.O. Box 94245 Capitol Station
Baton Rouge LA 70804-9245
225-274-4354 / Fax: 225-274-4351
jgriffin@dotdmail.dotd.state.la.us

Massachusetts
Richard Zingarelli
MA Dem Flood Hazzard Mgt. Program
251 Causeway St, Suite 700
Boston, MA 02114-2104
617-626-1406 / Fax: 617-626-1449
richard.zingarelli@state.ma.us

Maryland
William F. Parrish, Jr
MD Dept. of Environment - Tarsa
2500 Broening Hwy
Baltimore, MD 21224
410-631-4164 / Fax: 410-631-3873
bparrish@mde.state.md.us

Maine
W. Louis Sidell
State Planning Office
38 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333-0038
207-287-8063 / Fax: 207-287-6489
lou.sidell@state.me.us

Michigan
George R. Hosek
MI Dept. of Env. Quality
P.O. Box 38458
Lansing, MI 48909-7958
517-335-3182 / Fax: 517-373-9965
hosekg@state.hi.us

Minnesota
Ogbazghi Sium, P.E.
MN Dnr. Waters
500 Lafayette Rd
St Paul, MN 55155-4032
651-296-0440 /  Fax 651-296-0445
ogbazghi.sium@dnr.state.mn.us

Missouri
George Riedel
MO Emergency Mgt. Agency
P.O. Box 116
Jefferson City, MO 65102
573-526-9141 / Fax: 573-526-9198
griedel@mail.state.mo.us

Mississippi
Al W. Goodman, Jr, Cfm
MS Emergency Mgt. Agency
P.O. Box 4501
Jackson, MS 39296-4501
601-960-9973 / Fax: 601-360-0942
agoodman@memaorg.com

Montana
Karl Christians
MT Floodplain Mgt. Program
48 N Last Chance Gulch
Helena, MT 59620-1601
406-444-6654 / Fax: 406-444-0533
kchristians@mt.gov

North Carolina
Philip S. Letsinger, NFIP State
Coordinator
NC Div. of Emergency Mgt.
4713 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-4713
919-715-8000 X-273 /
Fax: 919-715-5408
pletsinger@ncem.org

North Dakota
Jeff Klein
ND State Water Commission
900 East Blvd. Ave.
Bismarck, ND 58505-0850
701-328-4898 / Fax: 701-328-3747
jklein@water.swc.state.nd.us

Nebraska
Brian Dunnigan
NE Department of Natural Resources
301 Centennial Mall South
P.O. Box 94676
Lincoln, NE 68509-4876
402-471-3934 / Fax: 402-471-2900
bdunnigan@dnr.state.ne.us
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New Hampshire
George T. Musler
NH Office of State Planning
107 Pleasant Street
Concord, NH 03301
603-271-2231 / Fax: 603-225-7341
georm@nhoem.state.nh.us

New Jersey
Clark D. Gilman
NJ Dept. of Env. Protection
P.O. Box 419
Trenton, NJ 08625
609-292-2296 / Fax: 609-984-1908
cgilman@dep.state.nj.us

New Mexico
Jerry Lazzari
NM Emergency Mgt. Center
P.O. Box 1628
Santa Fe, NM 87504-1628
505-476-9681 / Fax: 505-471-5922
jlazzari@dps.state.nm.us

Nevada
Jeanne M. Ruefer
Div. of Water Planning, Flood Mgt. Program
1550 E College Pkwy Ste. 142
Carson City, NV 89704
775-687-3600 X23/ Fax: 775-687-1288
jruefer@govmail.state.nv.us

New York
William Nechamen
NY State Dept of Env. Cons
50 Wolf Rd Rm 388
Albany, NY 12233-3507
518-457-0833 / Fax: 518-485-7786
wsnecham@gw.dec.state.ny.us

Ohio
Cynthia J. Crecelius
OH Dept. of Natural Resources
1939 Fountain Square
Columbus, OH 43224
614-265-6750 / Fax: 614-447-9503
cindy.crecelius@dnr.state.oh.us

Oklahoma
William Kenneth Morris
OK Water Resources Board
3800 North Classen Blvd.
Oklahoma City, OK 73118
405-530-8800 / Fax: 405-530-8900
Wkmorris@Owrb.State.Ok.Us

Oregon
Ann Beier
Dept of Land Cons. & Dev.
635 Capitol Street NE, Suite 200
Salem, OR 97301-2540
503-373-0050 X255/Fax: 503-378-6033
ann.beier@state.or.us

Pennsylvania
Kerry Wilson
PA Dept. of Comm. & Econ. Dev.
313 Forum Bldg.
Harrisburg, PA 17120
717-720-7445 / Fax: 717-234-4560
kerry_wilson@dced.state.pa.us

Puerto Rico
Jose R. Caballero-Mercado
PR Planning Board
Minillas Govt. Center P.O. Box 41119
San Juan, PR 00940-9985
787-727-4444 / Fax: 787-724-3270
caballero_j@jp.prstarnet.net

Rhode Island
Pamela Pogue
Riema Muri
645 New London Ave.
Cranston, RI 02920
401-874-6616 / Fax: 401-789-4670
pogue@g80sun1gso.uri.edu

South Carolina
Lisa S. Holland
SC Dept. of Natural Resources
2221 Devine Street Ste. #222
Columbia, SC 29205
803-734-9120 / Fax: 803-734-9106
holland@water.dnr.state.sc.us

South Dakota
Tina Titze
SD Div of Emergency Mgt
500 East Capitol
Pierre, SD 57501-5070
605-773-3239 / Fax: 605-773-3580
tina.titze@state.sd.us

Tennessee
Donald G. Waller
Tn Dept. of Economic & Community Dev.
312 Eighth Ave North, 10th Floor
Nashville, TN 37243-0405
615-741-2211 / Fax: 615-741-5070
dwaller@mail.state.tn.us

Texas
Mike Howard
Texas Natural Resources Cons. Comm.
Po Box 13087-MC 160
Austin, Tx 78711-3087
512-239-4771 / Fax: 512-239-1065
mhoward@tnrcc.state.tx.us
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Utah
Judy Watanabe
Utah Div Of Comp Emg Mgt
State Office Bldg #1110
Salt Lake City, UT 84114
801-538-3750 / Fax: 801-538-3770
jwatanab@dps.state.ut.us

Virginia
Richard Dameron
VA Dept of Cons.
203 Governor St. Ste. 206
Richmond, VA 23219
804-371-6135 / Fax: 804-371-2630
rod@dcr.state.va.us

Virgin Islands
Brent Blyden
Dept. of Planning & Natural Resources
Cyril E. King Airport
Terminal Bldg., 2nd Floor
St Thomas, VI 00802
340-774-3320 / Fax: 340-774-5706

Vermont
Karl Jurentkuff
VT Dept of Env. Cons.
Bldg. 10n 103 South Main St.
Waterbury, VT 05671-0408
802-241-3770 / Fax: 802-241-3287
karlj@dec.anr.state.vt.us

Washington
Tim P. D’acci
Land Res. Prog, Dept. of Ecology
Po Box 47600
Olympia, Wa 98504-7600
360-407-6796 / Fax: 360-407-6904
tdac461@ecy.wa.gov

Wisconsin
Robert M. Watson
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
101 South Webster
Madison, WI 53707
608-266-8037 / Fax: 608-264-9200
watsor@dnr.state.wi.us

West Virginia
Robert Perry
WV Office Emergency Svcs
1900 Kanawha Blvd Rm. Eb-80
Charleston, WV 25305-0360
304-558-5380 / Fax: 304-344-4538
rperry@wvoes.state.wv.us

Wyoming
Alisa Sauvageot
Wyoming Emergency Mngt. Agency
5500 Bishop Blvd.
Cheyenne, WY 82009-3320
307-777-4918 / Fax: 307-635-6017
Sauvageota@Wy-Arng.Ngb.Army.Mil

Mailto:jwatanab@dps.state.ut.us
Mailto:rod@dcr.state.va.us
Mailto:watsor@dnr.state.wi.us
Mailto:tdac461@ecy.wa.gov
Mailto:karlj@dec.anr.state.vt.us
Mailto:rperry@wvoes.state.wv.us
Mailto:Sauvageota@Wy-Arng.Ngb.Army.Mil

	Main Menu
	====================
	Table of Contents

